E-25
E
C
C
E
E
F
G

Note) For mounting bolts, use bolts of 12.9 strength classification or equivalent.
SE − G 03 − A 3 X − GR − D2 − J30
Explanation of model No.
Design number
  40: For 01 size
  J30: 03 size for mounting bolt M6 (30 if mounting bolt is M8)
Power supply
  D: DC	 D2=DC24V
  E: For AC (joint 50/60 Hz inside rectifier)	 E 1=AC100V
Auxiliary symbol
  GR: Surgeless type with indicator (applicable for power supply D2 only)
     R: With indicator light (applicable for power supply E1 only)
     V: With M12-4 pin connector, load side - common (applicable for power supply D2 only)
    W: With M12-4 pin connector, load side + common (applicable for power supply D2 only)
Transition Flow Path (Specify for A2X, A3X only)
Operation Method
Nominal pipe diameter
  01 size
  03 size
Mounting method
  G: Gasket type
Central terminal box with low-power solenoid valve
X
Closed
2 3 4 5 6
A
P T
B
T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P P
BA
T
A H C E
Spring Offset Spring Center Detent
T
A B
P
b
P
BA
T
a
T
A B
P
b                          a
T
A B
P
b a